FORM PTC-1595 1-31-92	02-09-2	2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O	RCE
Tab anti-us A A A			_	11.24:00	11100
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of	101587	380 380	uttached oric	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	NOV 2 9 2000			ceiving party(ies):	
		f Fa	araday Te	chnology Marketing Group, LLC	
Faraday Technology, Inc	FFICE OF PETITIONS				
		internal A	adress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? ☐ Yes ❷ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		<del></del>			
	Merger	Street Add	dress: <u>1841</u>	Laurel Creek Drive	<u>-</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
Other		City:T	roy	State: OH ZIP: 45373	·
Execution Date: November 28,	2000	Additional na	ame(s) & address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes     ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):				
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	e execution date	of the applicat	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent	No.(s)		
09/200,959					
			_		
	Additional numbers attack	hed? LIYes &	No		=
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	rrespondence	6. Total numb	per of application	ns and patents involved: 1	
Name: Thomas R. Boland					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	: <b>\$</b> _40.00	
Vorys, Sater, Seymour	and Pease LLP	∑ Enclos	sed		
		☐ Author	rized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: _Suite 1111				<u> </u>	_
G., GG., GG., GG., GG., GG., GG., GG.,	NILI	8. Deposit ad	ccount number	•	
1828 L Street,					-
City: Washington State: DC	ZIP: 20036		licate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit accour	nt)
	DO NOT USE II	nis space			
		<del></del>		·	_
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	ation is true and	d correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy	,
of the original document.	N.L	n n	$\wedge$		- {
Thomas R. Boland	Mittorya	esk. Do	feeld	Nov. 28, 2000	_
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 24,093		Signature Total	number of pages	Date comprising cover sheet:	۲
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					4
ודטוד ושני טטטי טטיי ופאף. דיטדן					- 1

## **RECEIVED**

NOV 2 9 2000

## OFFICE OF PETITIONS

Practitioner's Do	cket No. 28850-0	00017 PATENT
		For: 128 U.S. and/or 121 Foreign Rights  For: 127 U.S. Application or  □ U.S. Provisional Application  For: 127 U.S. Patent  For: 128 PCT Application  By: 129 Inventor(s) or 122 Present Owner
	ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION
In consideration o (\$1.00), the receipt consideration, ASSIGNOR:	f the payment by ASS of which is hereby ac	IGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar knowledged, and for other good and valuable
nventor(s) or person(s) o	r	Faraday Technology, Inc.
entity(les) who own the		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
nvention		315 Huls Drive
		Address
		Clayton, Ohio 45315,
		a corporation of the State of Ohio Nationality
(if assignment is	s by person or entity to and this was recorded	o whom invention was previously assigned In PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Feb. 08,1999	Reel 9757
Necologo on		Frame 0839
hereby sells, assign	s and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		Faraday Technology Marketing Group, LLC
A30IGMEE:		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
		1841 Laurel Creek Drive
		Address
		Troy, Ohio 45373, a Limited Liability Company of
		the State of Ohio
		Methorpity

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

## (complete one of the following)

★ The entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%) interest	
or the United States and its territorial possessions	
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,	
and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
REMOVAL OF SACRIFICIAL CORES BY ELECTROCHEMICAL MACHINING	3
Name of Inventor(s) Lawrence E. Gebhart	
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))	
and which is found in (37 C.F.A. § 3.21)	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.	
Express mail label no.:	
Malled:	
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.	
(d) W.S. application no. 09 / 200, 959  filed on November 30, 1998.	
(e) International appliciation no. PCT///	
(f) U.S. patent noissued	
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	
(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any elissue or re-examination thereof.	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has	

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING:	of signing The clate of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if Item (a) was
HAMMING:	checked above.
Date:	Signature of AsBIGNOR(8)
Date:	
Date:	<del></del>
Date:	
	E. Jennings Taylor  (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)  President
	Title
NOTE: No	witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then witnessing, notarization or legalized, then witnessing, notarization of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
10.7	☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.
	(Assignment of invention [16-3]—page 9 of 3

**RECORDED: 11/29/2000**